www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 9Copyright © Tivoli 12/12/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  Trace Mini COB Pixel24 RGB
Project: TYPE:
R
Dimensions
• 3 Channel system
• RGB mixing with pixel control every 1.97"

to chart
page 3-4F =Front Jumper
Order Guide
Electrical
Input Voltage 24V DC
Wire Size (End Prep) 22 AWG, 3 wire
Control System SPI
Control IC# WS2811
Physical
Dimensions 0.55" (14mm) x 0.24” (14mm)
LED COB (Chip on FPC)
Pixels/ft 6
Cut Increment 1.96” (50mm)
LED/ft 6
Adhesive 3M VHB Tape
Operating Temperature -40°C to 60°C (-40°F to 140°F)
Certification and Testing
Certification cULus, CE
Environment Wet Location
IP Rating IP67
Warranty 3 years
Output
Kelvin Temperature Red Green Blue RGB
Lumens/ft 30.18 117.99 13.72 153.27
Effi  cacy (Lm/W) 11 43 5 21
Wavelength CF CF CF CF
Measured Power W/ft 2.74 2.74 2.74 7.32
CRI 90+
Listed Power W/ft. 7.32
Max Run Electrical 14'
NOTE: Lengths and quantity of each run must be submitted at time of order.
TRACE Mini COB Pixel24 is factory prep only. In-fi eld cutting will void warranty.
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 3 of 9Copyright © Tivoli 12/12/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  Trace Mini COB Pixel24 RGB
F - F Lead Prep Confi guration Order Guide
Note: Use “Cut Increment” number for order enty information (see chart below)
Order information is based on total amount of cut incrments needed within a single run - See example (A) below
Total product length received will include added end-prep of choice within a tolerance (±in 0.275) - See example (B) below
Example (A)
Example (B)
1 3 52 4 60
F (Front Lead) F (Front Jumper)
F (Front Lead) F (Front Jumper)
0.39”0.39”
12.60”
Total length received
including end-prep
Based on 1.97” cut increment
Length Ordered based on cut increment
CUT
INCREMENT
ACTUAL
INCH
ACTUAL
FOOT
WATTS/CUT
INCREMENT
NOMINAL
LENGTH
6 12.6 1.05 12.50 1‘
7 14.57 1.21 14.36
8 16.54 1.38 16.41
9 18.51 1.54 18.48
10 20.48 1.71 20.53
11 22.45 1.87 22.58
12 24.42 2.04 19.34 2'
13 26.39 2.20 20.64
14 28.36 2.36 22.22
15 30.33 2.53 23.82
16 32.3 2.69 25.40
17 34.27 2.86 26.99
18 36.24 3.02 24.85 3
19 38.21 3.18 25.83
20 40.18 3.35 27.18
21 42.15 3.51 28.55
22 44.12 3.68 29.91
23 46.09 3.84 31.27
24 48.06 4.01 30.24 4'
25 50.03 4.17 31.03
26 52 4.33 32.27
27 53.97 4.50 33.51
28 55.94 4.66 34.75
29 57.91 4.83 35.99
30 59.88 4.99 35.54 5'
31 61.85 5.15 36.18
32 63.82 5.32 37.35
33 65.79 5.48 38.52
34 67.76 5.65 39.69
35 69.73 5.81 40.85
36 71.7 5.98 42.88 6'
37 73.67 6.14 43.43
38 75.64 6.30 44.60
39 77.61 6.47 45.78
40 79.58 6.63 46.95
CUT
INCREMENT
ACTUAL
INCH
ACTUAL
FOOT
WATTS/CUT
INCREMENT
NOMINAL
LENGTH
41 81.55 6.80 48.13

Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  Trace Mini COB Pixel24 RGB
F - E Lead Prep Confi guration Order Guide
Note: Use “Cut Increment” number for order enty information (see chart below)
Order information is based on total amount of cut incrments needed within a single run - See example (A) below
Total product length received will include added end-prep of choice within a tolerance (±in 0.275) - See example (B) below
Example (A)
Example (B)
1 3 52 4 60
F (Front Lead) E (End Cap)
F (Front Lead) E (End Cap)
0.079”
0.39”
12.29”
Total length received
including end-prep
Based on 1.97” cut increment
Length Ordered based on cut increment
CUT
INCREMENT
ACTUAL
INCH
ACTUAL
FOOT
WATTS/CUT
INCREMENT
NOMINAL
LENGTH
6 12.29 1.02 12.50 1‘
7 14.26 1.19 14.36
8 16.23 1.35 16.41
9 18.20 1.52 18.48
10 20.17 1.68 20.53
11 22.14 1.85 22.58
12 24.11 2.01 19.34 2'
13 26.08 2.17 20.64
14 28.05 2.34 22.22
15 30.02 2.50 23.82
16 31.99 2.67 25.40
17 33.96 2.83 26.99
18 35.93 2.99 24.85 3
19 37.90 3.16 25.83
20 39.87 3.32 27.18
21 41.84 3.49 28.55
22 43.81 3.65 29.91
23 45.78 3.82 31.27
24 47.75 3.98 30.24 4'
25 49.72 4.14 31.03
26 51.69 4.31 32.27
27 53.66 4.47 33.51
28 55.63 4.64 34.75
29 57.60 4.80 35.99
30 59.57 4.96 35.54 5'
31 61.54 5.13 36.18
32 63.51 5.29 37.35
33 65.48 5.46 38.52
34 67.45 5.62 39.69
35 69.42 5.79 40.85
36 71.39 5.95 42.88 6'
37 73.36 6.11 43.43
38 75.33 6.28 44.60
39 77.30 6.44 45.78
40 79.27 6.61 46.95
CUT
INCREMENT